

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 2196 of 2022

Ram Sharan Rajak

..... Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Shekhar Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the State :- APP

4/09.09.2022 Let notice be issued upon the newly added O.P.No.2 by registered post with A/d as well as under ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within two weeks.

Let it appear on 11.11.2022.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/